D
Multilayer Chip Ferrite Large Current Inductors DFL Series
Features Applications
 Compact size and light weight
 Excellent solderability and heat resistance for either
flow or reflow soldering
 No cross coupling between inductors due to magnetic
shield

Storage Temperature: －２５℃～８５℃ (after PCB)
－５℃～４０℃,Humidity ４０％～７０％ (before PCB)
Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35 ) 20±2
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH) 60 to 70 % RH
Electrical Characteristics
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
2www.dcy-china.com
DFL1608 (0603) Series
Part no. Inductance
(uH) Test Frequency DC Resistance(Ω)
Max.
Irms
Max.
DFL1608F1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.12ohm 1500mA
DFL1608F2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.20ohm 1000mA
DFL1608C2R7M 2.7uH±20% 1MHz 1.50ohm 200mA
DFL1608F3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.70ohm 600mA
DFL1608C4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.80ohm 500mA
DFL1608F4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.25ohm 800mA
DFL1608F6R8M 6.8uH±20% 1MHz 1.00ohm 400mA
DFL1608C100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 0.90ohm 90mA
DFL1608F100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 1.30ohm 400mA
DFL2012 (0805) Series
Part no. Inductance
(uH) Test Frequency DC Resistance(Ω)
Max.
Irms
Max.
DFL2012C1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 500mA
DFL2012F1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.06ohm 2200mA
DFL2012C2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 500mA
DFL2012F2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.19ohm 1300mA
DFL2012C3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 500mA
DFL2012F3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.12ohm 1500mA
DFL2012C4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.40ohm 500mA
DFL2012F4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 900mA
DFL2012F6R8M 6.8uH±20% 1MHz 0.27ohm 550mA
DFL2012F100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 0.9ohm 50mA
DFL2012XD100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 0.56ohm 250mA
DFL2012C100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 0.50ohm 400mA
DFL2012C150M 15uH±20% 1MHz 0.50ohm 400mA
DFL2012C220M 22uH±20% 1MHz 0.70ohm 300mA
※Irms: DC current value when the self-generation of heat rises to 40℃
(Reference ambient temperature:25℃)
Electrical Characteristics
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
DFL2016 (0806) Series
Part no. Inductance
(uH) Test Frequency DC Resistance(Ω)
Max.
Irms
Max.
DFL2016F1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.11ohm 1400mA
DFL2016F1R5M 1.5uH±20% 1MHz 0.15ohm 1200mA
DFL2016F2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.20ohm 1200mA
DFL2016F3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 1200mA
DFL2016F4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.35ohm 1100mA
DFL2520 (1008) Series
Part no. Inductance
(uH) Test Frequency DC Resistance(Ω)
Max.
Irms
Max.
DFL2520F1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.15ohm 1600mA
DFL2520F1R5M 1.5uH±20% 1MHz 0.18ohm 1500mA
DFL2520F2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.25ohm 1300mA
DFL2520F3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 1200mA
DFL2520F4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.32ohm 1100mA
DFL3216 (1206) Series
Part no. Inductance
(uH) Test Frequency DC Resistance(Ω)
Max.
Irms
Max.
DFL3216C1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 500mA
DFL3216F1R0M 1uH±20% 1MHz 0.15ohm 1500mA
DFL3216C2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.40ohm 500mA
DFL3216F2R2M 2.2uH±20% 1MHz 0.24ohm 900mA
DFL3216C3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.40ohm 500mA
DFL3216F3R3M 3.3uH±20% 1MHz 0.30ohm 800mA
DFL3216C4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.60ohm 300mA
DFL3216F4R7M 4.7uH±20% 1MHz 0.38ohm 700mA
DFL3216C6R8M 6.8uH±20% 1MHz 0.80ohm 200mA
DFL3216F6R8M 6.8uH±20% 1MHz 0.45ohm 500mA
DFL3216C100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 1.00ohm 100mA
DFL3216F100M 10uH±20% 1MHz 0.55ohm 300mA
3www.dcy-china.com
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
包装 PACKAGING
型 号

纸带（8mm宽）（0.315英寸宽）Paper tape（0.315 inches wide）
型 号
TYPE
元件厚度
Thickness
〔mm〕
晶片插入方孔
Chip cavity
插入间距
Insertion Pitch
带 厚
Tape
Thickness
AO BO P KO&t
DFL1608 0.8 1.1±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.1max
DFL2012 0.9 1.5±0.2 2.3±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.1max
DFL3216 0.9 1.9±0.2 3.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.1max
压纹带（8mm宽）（0.312英寸宽）Embossed Tape（0.312 inches wide）
型 号
TYPE